

Present : Sri M.K. Rai,
Ld. ADJ, 1st Court, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 340/24

Order no. 03 dated 12.06.2024

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Today is fixed for appearance.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix 24.09.2024 for appearance.

ADJ-II, Serampore (in-charge)