

Mat. Suit 340/24

Order no. 08 dated 11.08.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed (as last chance).

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix 02.09.2025 for filing w/s, i.d. ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,