

Mat. Suit 340/24

Order no. 09 dated 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the Respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for another date for filing w/s, on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner. It appears that the time limit for filing w/s has already been over.

Considered. Prayer of the Respondent is rejected.

Fix the case as ex parte against the Respondent.

Fix 14.11.2025 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,