

Mat. Suit 340/24

Order no. 10 dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

At this stage, Respondent files a petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

Respondent files written statement.

Copies of the same are served to the Petitioner.

Fix 08.01.2026 for hearing of the petition for setting aside the order for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,